
Appendix 2a

Key - Application Number Key - Colour Coding

DCS1 Developing Communities Small 1

DCL1 Developing Communities Standard 1

ELTS1 Employability Learning and Training Small 1

ELTL1 Employability Learning and Training Standard 1

HPAS1 Health & Physical Activity Small 1

HPAL1 Health & Physical Activity Standard 1

PS1 Poverty Small 1

PL1 Poverty Standard 1

Each application was given a unique application code which ended with an incremental increase in number. i.e. DCS1, DCS2, DCS3 etc.

Fairer Scotland Fund  awarded column is shown for information only,  this amount is included in the awarded total for year 1 

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

HPAS34 51st Bonnyrigg Boys Brigade 450.00 324.00

51st Bonnyrigg Boys Brigade 250.00

DCS24 Amuse Me Play Group 3,000.00 950.00

Amuse Me Playgroup 2,268.00

DCS25 Arniston Play Group 3,000.00 1,050.00

Arniston Playgroup 2,557.00

HPAL14 Arniston Rangers Junior Football Club 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HPAS21 Arniston Rangers Youth Football Club (Junior) 3,000.00 1,350.00

Arniston Rangers Junior Football Club 1,175.00

HPAS40 Arniston Rangers Youth Football Club 3,000.00 1,000.00

Arniston Rangers Youth Football Club 1,000.00

DCL18 Beeslack Family Disabled Club 9,665.87 0.00 9,665.87 0.00 9,665.87 0.00

Beeslack Family Disabled Club 7,296.00

DCS44 Bilston Youth Club 1,600.00 375.00

Bilston Youth Club 450.00

DCS45 Bilston Youth Club (Senior) 3,000.00 375.00

Bilston Youth Club (Senior) 342.00

DCS1 Birkenside Community Partnership 750.00 545.00

Birkenside Community Partnership 750.00

DCS2 Bonnyrigg & Lasswade Community Council 2,438.00 771.00

Bonnyrigg & Lasswade Community Council 688.02

DCS62 Bonnyrigg & Lasswade Local History Society 385.00 134.00

Bonnyrigg & Lasswade Local History Society 134.00

HPAL2 Bonnyrigg and Lasswade Seniors Forum 8,305.40 8,305.40 8,471.51 8,000.00 10,641.22 0.00

Bonnyrigg and Lasswade Seniors Forum 5,243.00

DCS30 Bonnyrigg Playgroup 3,000.00 950.00

Bonnyrigg Playgroup 2,209.00

Year 3

Small Grant up to £3,000

Standard Grant £3001 or more 

Year 1 Year 2

Key - Type of Grant 

Midlothian Council Grants 

Organisations who received funding 2014/15 and have applied for funding through the new grants process

Awarded funding in 2014/15

Applied for funding current round

No applicable content for these cells



Appendix 2a

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

HPAS25 Bonnyrigg Rose Athletic Junior Football Club 3,000.00 1,500.00

HPAS37 Bonnyrigg Rose FC 2,975.00 2,142.00

HPAL9 Bonnyrigg Rose Football (Sports) Club 9,360.00 9,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonnyrigg Rose Junior Football Club 1,500.00

DCS88 Bonnyrigg Senior Social Club 1,300.00 300.00

Bonnyrigg seniors club 150.00

DCL28 Bright Sparks Play Group 19,500.00 0.00 19,500.00 0.00 19,500.00 0.00

Bright Sparks Special Needs Playgroup 6,521.00

HPAS7 Buccleuch Bowling Club 400.00 0.00

Buccleuch Bowling Club 250.00

PL1 CAB Dalkeith and District Citizens Advice Bureau 30,281.33 130,646.00 148,693.33 187,216.00 151,315.00 187,216.00 121,690.40

PL4 CAB Penicuik CAB 74,898.00 151,894.00 212,415.00 196,000.00 153,739.00 198,422.00 121,690.40

CAB Citizens' Advice Bureau 100,000.00

CAB Dalkeith & Dist Citizens Advice Bureau 105,720.33

CAB Penicuik Citizens Advice Bureau 132,675.00

HPAL6 Caledonia Youth 20,452.00 0.00 20,951.00 0.00 21,464.00 0.00

Caledonia Youth 2,511.00

PL8 Changeworks Resources for Life 15,143.67 0.00 15,143.67 15,855.00 0.00 16,009.00 0.00

Changeworks 15,143.67

HPAS35 City of Edinburgh Trampoline Club 2,310.00 1,575.00

City of Edinburgh Trampoline Club 1,500.00

HPAS11 Cousland Majority Group 280.00 173.00

Cousland Majority Group 178.45

DCS20 Cousland Village Hall Association 1,952.00 450.00

Cousland Village Hall Association 750.00

HPAS24 Cousland Youth Club 745.00 536.00

Cousland Youth Club 450.00

DCS3 Dalkeith and District Community Council 1,835.00 769.00

Dalkeith and District Community Council 1,012.00

DCS49 Dalkeith and Monktonhall Colliery Brass Band 2,900.00 100.00

Dalkeith and Monktonhall Colliery Brass Band 1,015.00

DCS39 Dalkeith Festival Committee 2,278.60 645.00

Dalkeith Festival Committee 1,250.00

DCS47 Dalkeith History Society 134.00 100.00

Dalkeith History Society 134.00

HPAL16 Dalkeith Miners CYP 10,393.00 10,373.00 10,617.00 10,597.00 10,848.00 10,828.00

Dalkeith Miners CYP 13,144.58

HPAS20 Dalkeith Rugby Football Club 3,000.00 1,800.00

Dalkeith Rugby Football Club 2,200.00

HPAS16 Dalkeith Thistle FC 3,000.00 1,750.00

Dalkeith Thistle FC 5,719.95



Appendix 2a

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

DCS89 Damhead & District Community Council 1,455.00 767.00

Damhead & District Community Council 275.82

DCS75 Danderhall and Newton Peoples Welfare 907.17 450.00

Danderhall and Newton Old People's Welfare 806.25

HPAS15 Danderhall Lunch & Social Club 3,000.00 2,160.00

Danderhall Lunch & Social Club 600.00

DCS29 Danderhall Playgroup 3,000.00 1,200.00

Danderhall Playgroup 4,042.00

HPAS8 Easthouses Lily MW FC 2,890.00 1,000.00

Easthouses Lily Football Club 1,000.00

DCS22 Edgehead Village Committee 750.00 450.00

Edgehead Village Committee 750.00

DCL19 EWRASAC 21,868.00 6,000.00 21,118.00 4,000.00 21,118.00 0.00

EWRASAC (Edinburgh Women's Rape and Sexual Abuse Centre) 8,100.00

DCL4 Family Mediation Lothian 6,942.00 0.00 7,080.00 0.00 7,222.00 0.00

Family Mediation Lothian 4,335.00

ELTS3 Girl Guiding Midlothian (Vogrie Girl Guiding Training Centre) 3,000.00 3,000.00

Girlguiding Midlothian 6,400.00

DCL25 Gorebridge Community Development Trust 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00

Gorebridge Community Development Trust 750.00

HPAS46 Gorebridge Senior Citizens Carpet Bowling Club 150.00 108.00

Gorebridge Senior Citizens Carpet Bowling Club 134.00

DCL9 Home Link Family Support 17,788.00 0.00 17,788.00 15,933.50 15,500.00 15,977.50 10,000.00

Homelink Volunteer Befriending 17,788.00

DCS7 Howgate Community Council 266.00 266.00

Howgate Community Council 266.36

ELTL15 Intowork Midlothian 0.00 11,400.00 6,000.00 36,000.00 35,316.00 35,650.00 30,314.20

Into Work Midlothian 11,400.00

PL9 Intowork Welfare Rights 33,727.00 0.00 33,727.00 9,264.00 0.00 9,294.00 0.00

Into Work Welfare Rights 33,727.00

DCL31 Kindred Advocacy 14,858.00 0.00 14,858.00 0.00 14,858.00 0.00

Kindred Advocacy - Special Needs Information Point 6,775.00

HPAS22 Lasswade Athletic Club 2,000.00 2,000.00

HPAS23 Lasswade Athletic and Fitness Club 3,000.00 0.00

Lasswade Athletics 1,500.00

HPAS47 Lasswade Gymnastic Club 1,000.00 0.00

Lasswade Gymnastics 1,000.00

ELTS2 Lasswade High School PHAB Club 400.00 400.00

HPAS12 Lasswade High School PHAB Club 544.00 391.00

Lasswade High School PHAB Club 200.00

HPAS13 Lasswade Rugby Football Club 3,000.00 2,160.00



Appendix 2a

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

Lasswade Rugby Football Club 3,000.00

HPAL3 Legal Services Agency Ltd 6,204.00 6,204.00 6,330.00 6,330.00 6,454.00 6,454.00

Legal Services Agency Limited 6,092.00

DCS27 Little Seedlings Play Group 3,000.00 1,100.00

Little Seedlings Play Group 2,268.00

DCS53 Loanhead & District Cage Bird Society 909.00 100.00

Loanhead & District Cage Bird Society 134.00

DCS9 Loanhead & District Community Council 767.00 400.00

Loanhead & District Community Council 767.76

ELTS6 Loanhead Brass Roots 1,500.00 1,500.00

Loanhead Brass Roots 1,015.00

DCS32 Loanhead Childrens Day and Loanhead Gala Week 2015 3,000.00 700.00

Loanhead Gala Day Association 1,250.00

HPAS4 Loanhead Housebound Lunch Group 1,573.00 0.00

Loanhead Housebound Club 1,573.00

HPAL7 Loanhead Miners Youth FC 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,900.00 5,900.00 6,300.00 6,300.00

Loanhead Miners Youth FC 14,239.98

DCL32 Lothian Centre for Inclusive Living 40,760.00 27,000.00 46,411.00 0.00 52,780.00 0.00

Lothian Centre for Inclusive Living (LCIL) 34,434.00

ELTS5 Mactaggart Scott Loanhead Band 1,500.00 1,500.00

MacTaggart Scott (Loanhead) Band 1,015.00

DCL24 MAEDT 30,261.00 33,460.00 30,261.00 56,445.00 0.00 59,049.00 0.00

ELTL14 MAEDT 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,450.00 14,175.45 15,203.00 11,478.27

MAEDT Mayfield and Easthouses Development Trust 37,052.00

PL7 MARC 31,216.00 31,216.40 30,216.00 24,172.80 29,216.00 20,000.04

MARC 39,374.00

DCS18 Mayfield and Easthouses Community Association 750.00 545.00

Mayfield and Easthouses Community Association 1,250.00

DCS8 Mayfield and Easthouses Community Council 300.00 300.00

Mayfield and Easthouses Community Council 682.30

DCL13 Mayfield and Easthouses Youth 2000 Project 54,796.00 28,000.00 55,342.00 28,000.00 55,840.00 22,400.00

ELTL10 Mayfield and Easthouses Youth 2000 Project 15,225.00 8,400.00 32,650.00 32,029.65 32,650.00 24,650.75

Mayfield and Easthouses Youth 2000 project Y2K 49,980.80

PL3 MFIN Midlothian Financial Inclusion Network 17,038.33 0.00 17,038.33 17,724.44 17,724.55 18,078.93 11,751.30

MFIN Midlothian Financial Inclusion Network 17,038.33

DCS23 Middleton Village Hall Community Association 800.00 450.00

Middleton Village Community Hall Association 750.00

DCL12 Midlothian Association of Play 30,159.00 20,000.00 32,479.00 20,000.00 37,226.00 16,000.00

ELTS4 Midlothian Association of Play 2,785.00 2,785.00

HPAS27 Midlothian Association of Play 2,985.00 0.00

Midlothian Association of Play 28,200.00



Appendix 2a

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

DCS77 Midlothian Community Artists 135.00 100.00

Midlothian Community Artists 134.00

DCL2 Midlothian Community Media Association 3,600.00 3,000.00 3,650.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00

Midlothian Community Media Association 3,600.00

ELTL5 Midlothian Early Years & Childcare Partnership 25,956.33 0.00 25,956.33 26,515.00 26,011.22 26,916.00 20,321.58

Midlothian Early Years & Childcare Partnership ASN 25,956.33

ELTS8

Midlothian Early Years & Childcare Partnership Additional 

Hours 0-2 3,000.00 3,000.00

Midlothian Early Years & Childcare Partnership OSC 2,713.67

HPAS33 Midlothian Gymnastics Club 3,000.00 2,160.00

Midlothian Gymnastics Club 1,500.00

HPAS41 Midlothian Swimming Club 2,750.00 1,350.00

Midlothian Swimming Club 1,500.00

DCL8 Midlothian Voluntary Action 25,358.67 98,821.15 54,000.00 101,851.45 44,000.00 102,863.31 35,443.00

Midlothian Voluntary Action 59,017.00

DCS70 Midlothian World History Society 314.00 100.00

Midlothian World History Society 134.00

HPAS45 Midlothian Young Bowlers 200.00 144.00

Midlothian Young Bowlers Association 250.00

DCS78 Milan Senior Welfare Organisation Limited 2,026.42 0.00

MILAN 1,817.00

DCS11 Moorfoot Community Council 300.00 300.00

Moorfoot Community Council 467.20

HPAS9 Music in Hospitals 654.00 523.00

Music in Hospitals 560.00

HPAL13 MYPAS 55,025.00 55,025.00 55,471.00 55,471.00 54,680.00 54,670.00

MYPAS Midlothian Young Peoples Advice Service 39,500.00

DCS79 Newbattle Handicapped Club 775.00 200.00

Newbattle Handicapped Club 210.00

DCS34 Newtongrange Gala Day 1,250.00 545.00

Newtongrange Gala Day (Children's) 1,250.00

DCL14 Newtongrange Silver Band 3,001.00 0.00 3,001.00 0.00 3,001.00 0.00

DCL15 Newtongrange Silver Youth Initiative 3,001.00 0.00 3,001.00 0.00 3,001.00 0.00

Newtongrange Silver Band 1,015.00

HPAS48 Newtongrange Star 1,400.00 1,400.00

Newtongrange Star Junior Football Club 1,400.00

DCS58 Pathhead & District Horticultural Society 150.00 100.00

Pathhead & District Horticultural Society 134.00

HPAS18 Penicuik Athletic Football Club 1,950.00 1,550.00

Penicuik Athletic Football Club 6,824.50

HPAS30 Penicuik Athletic Youth Football Club 3,000.00 2,160.00

Penicuik Athletic Youth Football Club 2,600.00



Appendix 2a

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

DCS59 Penicuik Bonsai Group 690.00 100.00

Penicuik Bonsai Group 134.00

DCS80 Penicuik Community Arts Association 2,700.00 500.00

Penicuik Community Arts Association 2,875.70

DCS54 Penicuik Folk Club 350.00 100.00

Penicuik Folk Club 134.00

HPAS5 Penicuik Horticultural Society 300.00 0.00

Penicuik Horticultural Society 134.00

DCS36 Penicuik Hunter & Lass Committee 3,000.00 645.00

Penicuik Hunter & Lass 1,250.00

PL6 Penicuik North Kirk 43,500.00 0.00 40,225.00 0.00 41,275.00 0.00

Penicuik North Kirk 600.00

DCS55 Penicuik Silver Band 3,000.00 445.00

Penicuik Silver Band 1,015.00

DCL7 Penicuik YMCA-YWCA 15,000.00 44,320.00 47,000.00 56,978.00 32,000.00 59,107.00 24,000.00

ELTL4 Penicuik YMCA-YWCA 8,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00

HPAL5 Penicuik YMCA-YWCA 10,260.00 10,260.00 10,260.00 10,260.00 9,000.00 4,016.00

Penicuik YMCA-YWCA 49,980.00

DCS52 Penicuik Youth Band 3,000.00 445.00

Penicuik Youth Band 1,015.00

DCS64 Pentlands SWRI 500.00 200.00

Pentlands SWRI 134.00

ELTL8 Play Therapy Base Limited  20,714.46 0.00 14,964.46 0.00 15,275.15 0.00

Play Therapy Base 600.00

DCS28 Playmates Play Group 3,000.00 950.00

Playmates Play Group 2,209.00

HPAS2 Polton Bowling Club 1,141.00 450.00

Polton Bowling Club 134.00

DCS13 Poltonhall & District Community Council 945.00 769.00

Poltonhall & District Community Council 467.17

DCS37 Poltonhall Gala Day Committee 3,000.00 645.00

Poltonhall Gala Day Committee 1,000.00

DCS87 Poltonhall Scottish Pensioners 315.00 100.00

Poltonhall Scottish Pensioners 94.60

ELTL7 PTLM 29,547.67 0.00 29,547.67 22,402.00 21,976.36 22,622.00 17,079.61

PTLM Midlothian Council Progress Through Learning PTLM 29,547.67

DCS17 Rosewell & District Community Council 470.00 470.00

Rosewell Community Council 332.09

DCL3 Rosewell Development Trust Community Company Ltd 11,150.00 0.00 11,430.00 0.00 11,850.00 0.00

DCS67 Rosewell Development Trust Film Pilot 1,535.00 576.00

HPAS10 Rosewell Development Trust Fun Run 990.00 0.00



Appendix 2a

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

HPAS6 Rosewell Development Trust Lunch Club 1,200.00 960.00

Rosewell Development Trust 1,000.00

DCS41 Rosewell Youth Club 1,612.00 550.00

Rosewell Youth Club (Community Project) 350.00

DCS16 Roslin & Bilston Community Council 3,000.00 769.00

Roslin & Bilston Community Council 1,332.09

DCS38 Roslin Family Fun Day 2,200.00 645.00

Roslin Family Fun Day Committee 1,000.00

ELTL6 RUTS 29,852.00 5,000.00 34,852.00 37,804.26 37,085.98 38,560.35 32,511.51

RUTS 34,852.00

HPAL12 Scottish Huntington's Association 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,646.00 4,646.00 4,692.00 4,692.00

Scottish Huntingtons Association 4,554.00

HPAS14 Scottish Pensioners Association - Easthouses & Mayfield Branch 210.00 168.00

Scottish Pensioners 73.10

DCS51 South East Scotland Fuchsia Society 385.00 100.00

South East Scotland Fuschia Society 134.00

DCS50 St David's Brass Band 3,000.00 645.00

St David's Brass Band 1,015.00

DCS26 Temple Playgroup 3,000.00 750.00

Temple Nursery and Playgroup 1,437.00

DCS19 Temple Village Halls Association 750.00 450.00

Temple Village Halls Association 750.00

DCS31 The Crescent Playgroup 3,000.00 950.00

The Crescent Playgroup 2,268.00

DCS46 The Girls’ Brigade, Edinburgh & Lothians Division 1,150.00 200.00

The Girls Brigade in Midlothian 750.00

ELTL1 The Mark Wright Project 24,193.33 37,950.00 35,093.33 77,900.00 55,937.00 78,400.00 43,715.46

The Mark Wright Project 24,193.33

DCL29 The Mondo Loco Foundation 16,660.00 0.00 16,660.00 0.00 16,660.00 0.00

The Mondo Loco Foundation 600.00

DCS85 The Tuesday Club 415.00 250.00

The Tuesday OAP Club 62.35

DCL17 Tomorrow’s Driver event (2MRO S Driver) 5,360.00 4,000.00 5,450.00 0.00 5,450.00 0.00

Tomorrows driver - (Police Scotland) 2,000.00

DCS15 Tynewater Community Council 300.00 300.00

DCS14 Tynewater Community Council 3,000.00 471.00

Tynewater Community Council 448.97

DCL5 Victim Support Scotland 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

Victim Support Mid/East Lothian 5,510.00

ELTL12 Volunteer Centre Midlothian  Activities 40,011.00 0.00 40,011.00 42,713.00 41,901.45 42,734.00 35,662.62

ELTL13 Volunteer Centre Midlothian Get Ready for Retail; Beadazzling 5,000.00 5,000.00



Appendix 2a

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

FSF 

Award

£ 

Requested

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

DCL20 Volunteer Centre Midlothian Transform – Support 42,175.00 0.00 42,095.00 14,244.00 42,425.00 12,000.00

Volunteer Centre 67,634.00

HPAS3 Waverley Care 2,370.00 0.00

Waverley Care Trust (SOLAS) 2,370.00

ELTL3

WfF Midlothian Council Lifelong Learning Working for Families 

Project 88,993.00 0.00 88,993.00 107,566.00 7,500.00 66,566.00 0.00

WFF Midlothian Council Working for Families Mitech 88,993.00



Appendix 2b

Key - Application Number Key - Colour Coding

DCS1 Developing Communities Small 1

DCL1 Developing Communities Standard 1

ELTS1 Employability Learning and Training Small 1

ELTL1 Employability Learning and Training Standard 1

HPAS1 Health & Physical Activity Small 1

HPAL1 Health & Physical Activity Standard 1

PS1 Poverty Small 1

PL1 Poverty Standard 1

Each application was given a unique application code which ended with an incremental increase in number. i.e. DCS1, DCS2, DCS3 etc.

The following organisations have applied to the new grants process.  

NOTE:  that there is a chance that funding may have been awarded under a different name and therefore not matched as an organisation who received funding in 14/15 

App No

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

DCS42 2,899.00 100.00

HPAL17 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,480.00 10,000.00 4,000.00

HPAS44 2,636.00 2,108.00

HPAS28 1,845.00 450.00

DCS48 150.00 0.00

DCL11 8,321.00 0.00 8,395.00 0.00 8,470.00 0.00

DCS43 2,990.00 900.00

DCS91 2,160.00 200.00

DCS71 2,820.00 500.00

HPAS39 591.92 473.00

ELTL16 5,702.00 0.00 28,788.00 0.00 28,788.00 0.00

DCS21 500.00 400.00

DCS65 2,810.00 600.00

DCS73 2,310.00 450.00

DCS74 3,000.00 400.00

DCL27 12,500.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00

DCS60 500.00 100.00

HPAS19 300.00 0.00

DCS6 2,496.00 719.00

HPAL8 18,500.00 2,700.00 1,850.00 1,262.00 1,850.00 0.00

DCS4 300.00 300.00

DCS5 3,000.00 469.00

DCS33 3,000.00 645.00

ELTL2 15,000.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00

DCL30 32,098.14 11,887.00 32,678.06 0.00 31,169.61 0.00

DCL10 23,956.61 0.00 23,625.71 0.00 24,314.84 0.00

DCL21 6,415.00 0.00 6,405.00 0.00 5,126.00 0.00

HPAS26 578.00 416.00

DCS76 250.00 200.00

Loanhead Community Learning Association (LCLA) The Kabin

Lothian Autistic Society

Marchburn Community Playgroup

Mayfield & District Breastfeeding Group

Mayfield & Easthouses Retired Miners Branch

LINKnet Mentoring Limited

Community Safety Partnership – Delivery Group Plan for Place

Cousland Smiddy Trust

Dalkeith Arts, Music and Events 

Dalkeith Community Football Club

Dalkeith Horticultural Society

Derby Joan Club

Eskbank & Newbattle Community Council

Garvald Glenesk 

Gorebridge Community Council 

Gorebridge Community Council 

Gorebridge Gala Day

Carrington Village Hall Association

14th Midlothian (Bonnyrigg) Scout Group

Beeslack All Stars Disabled Sports Club

Beeslack All Stars Disabled Sports Club

Beeslack Life Saving Club

Beeslack Penicuik Camera Club

Bield Housing & Care

Bill Russell Woodburn Youth Project

Bonnyrigg After School club

Bonnyrigg Centre Trust Ltd

Broomhill Day Centre

Canongate Youth

Organisation

Midlothian Council Grants 

NEW applicants (not funded 2014/15)

Applied for funding current round

No applicable content for these cells

Key - Type of Grant 
Small Grant up to £3,000

Standard Grant £3001 or more 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3



Appendix 2b

App No

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded Organisation

HPAL10 25,968.00 0.00 25,936.00 0.00 26,449.00 0.00

DCL1 3,100.00 2,750.00 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00 0.00

HPAS32 2,595.00 1,401.00

DCS40 2,300.00 450.00

HPAS17 1,500.00 1,080.00

DCS10 1,250.00 700.00

PL2 29,762.00 26,785.80 29,762.00 14,881.00 29,762.00 11,897.00

HPAS38 3,000.00 2,093.00

DCL22 63,765.00 0.00 63,272.00 0.00 63,780.00 0.00

HPAL11 38,712.00 11,136.00 39,174.00 0.00 39,537.00 0.00

DCS69 3,000.00 200.00

DCS66 800.00 555.00

HPAS36 1,425.00 1,145.00

DCS90 391.00 391.00

DCS61 250.00 100.00

ELTS1 516.00 516.00

DCS83 1,550.00 400.00

DCL16 16,100.00 0.00 16,600.00 0.00 18,100.00 0.00

HPAS31 2,760.00 0.00

ELTL11 17,108.00 0.00 27,874.00 0.00 31,972.00 0.00

DCS68 330.00 170.00

DCS12 1,130.00 769.00

DCS81 2,200.00 600.00

DCL26 9,050.00 0.00 9,050.00 0.00 9,050.00 0.00

DCS82 3,000.00 600.00

DCS35 240.00 200.00

HPAL1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DCS57 2,999.00 100.00

HPAL15 25,000.00 13,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

DCS84 2,050.00 300.00

DCS63 385.00 250.00

DCS56 1,180.00 100.00

PS1 2,990.00 0.00

HPAS29 2,700.00 0.00

DCS86 200.00 100.00

HPAL4 23,045.00 22,257.60 24,909.00 0.00 40,161.00 0.00

ELTL9 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00

HPAS1 2,490.00 0.00Upbeat Dance

The Dalkeith Floral Art Club

The Redeemed Christian Church of God Oasis Parish

The Redwoods Caring Foundation

The Wednesday Group

Thera (Scotland’s) 

Thistle Foundation

The Borthwick Branch of the Scottish Womens Rural Institute

Peebles CAN

Penicuik – L’Isle sur la Sorgue Twinning Association

Penicuik and District Community Council

Penicuik Community Development Trust Ltd

Penicuik Community Education Association

Penicuik Sports and Leisure Foundation

Penicuik on Parade

St Lukes Primary Parent Council

Thornton Rose RDA (affiliated to the Riding for the Disabled Association)

Thornton Rose Riding for the Disabled

Tenants  Prospective Tenants Action Group

Pathhead Youth Project (PYP)

Midlothian Hockey Development Group (MHDG)

Midlothian Sure Start - A good start

Midlothian Sure Start - Dads Project

Midlothian Twinning Association

MIDSAFE

Newbattle Swimming Club

Newtongrange Community Council

no1739 (Newtongrange) squadron, Air Training Corps

no1739 (Newtongrange) squadron, Air Training Corps

Pathhead Players

Pathhead Youth Project

Midlothian Food bank, Gorebridge Parish Church 

Midlothian Council Library Service

Midlothian Council road safety magic show 

Midlothian Cycling Club

Midlothian District Scout Council 

Midlothian District Scout Council 

Midlothian Federation of Community Councils



Appendix 2b

App No

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded Organisation



Appendix 2c

Key - Application Number Key - Colour Coding

DCS1 Developing Communities Small 1

DCL1 Developing Communities Standard 1

ELTS1 Employability Learning and Training Small 1

ELTL1 Employability Learning and Training Standard 1

HPAS1 Health & Physical Activity Small 1

HPAL1 Health & Physical Activity Standard 1

PS1 Poverty Small 1

PL1 Poverty Standard 1

Each application was given a unique application code which ended with an incremental increase in number. i.e. DCS1, DCS2, DCS3 etc.

Organisations may have applied to the new grants process but  may have used a different name and therefore not matched as an organisation who received funding in 14/15

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

Cherry Road Activity Club 540.00

Children 1st 750.00

Children's Hospice Association Scotland 10,676.00

Couple Counselling Lothian 5,000.00

Dalkeith Thistle Junior Football Club 1,341.80

Danderhall & Newton Community Council 383.55

Easthouses Boys Club 2,061.78

Easthouses FC 2,400.00

Easthouses Youth Club 1,526.18

Glencorse association 600.00

Glencorse Pipe Band 1,015.00

GrandParents Parenting again & kinship carers 1,350.00

Lasswade 50+ club 422.98

Lasswade Thistle Football Club 4,965.70

Lifeline Crafts 800.00

Loanhead After Schools Club 600.00

Lothian Mineworkers Convalescent Home 10,000.00

Mayfield and Easthouses Pipe Band 1,015.00

Mid and East Lothian Drugs 1,100.00

Midlothian Council - Transportation 6,380.00

Midlothian Council Fairer Scotland Fund 8,365.33

Midlothian Enterprise Trust 36,000.00

Midlothian Indoor Bowling 400.00

Midlothian Muslim Community Centre 900.00

Midlothian Tourism Forum 1,000.00

Midlothian Trussel trust food bank 1,000.00

Newton Historical Society 134.00

Pathhead & District Pigeon Club 134.00

Penicuik Basketball Club 400.00

Penicuik Cricket Club 1,500.00

Midlothian Council Grants 

Previously funded 2014/15 but NOT applied through new grants process 

Awarded funding in 2014/15

No applicable content for these cells



Appendix 2c

App No Organisation

Funded

2014/15

Penicuik Harriers 250.00

Penicuik RFC 2,600.00

Penicuik Tennis Club 200.00

Playgroups - unallocated budget 2,388.71

Scottish Fire + rescue Service 29,469.30

Star A CYP 3,065.70

The Orchard Centre 1,100.00

Top Service 4,000.00

Tynewater Primary School Parent Council 1,000.00

Visit Scotland 30,332.00

Welfare Homing Society 2,199.54

Wynding Down Project 200.00

Various - Grants awarded to after school clubs 65,000.00

Various - utility grants and other property related expenses 38,303.88


